

The following items set out key decisions to be taken by the Executive:-

Title/Subject	Decision Maker	Public or exempt report? If exempt – state reason for exemption	Decision Date	Pre or post decision Scrutiny to be carried out? (Board and date)	List of documents to be considered
<ul> <li>7 Smoke Control Area and associated enforcement procedure</li> <li>It is proposed that the boroughwide SCO and the associated enforcement policy should come into force on 1 July 2024</li> <li>Contact Officer: Elizabeth Stephens</li> <li>Director: Director of Public Health, Liann Brookes-Smith</li> </ul>	Cabinet Public Health and Communities (Cllr Khatun)	Public	17 January 2024		App 1 Borough of Sandwell Smoke Control Order 2022. App 2 Draft Sandwell Smoke Control Area Enforcement Guide. App 3 Draft Sandwell Smoke Control Area Comms Plan. App 4 How to light a fire. App 5 Smoke Control Area FAQ App 6 Cost of living info/signposting. App 7 Risk register App 8 Smoke Control Area Enforcement EIA App 9 Options Appraisal – No financial penalty vs civil financial penalty notice

ONE COUNCIL ONE TEAM

